ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – MA-11 of 2022 (OA - 628 of 2021)

RANJIT BESRA - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant

nt

 $\frac{01}{07.02.2022}$

For the State respondents : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate.

This is an application for condonation of delay in support of the Original Application No. 628 of 2021.

Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned counsel to the State respondents has submitted that some time is required to file reply against the said application for condonation of delay.

Time is granted to the State respondents to file reply against the said application.

Considering nature of relief as sought for, fix 11.04.2022 for filing reply by the State respondents.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR

ORDER SHEET

Form No.	
	Vs.
Case No.:	THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

WEST BENCH ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL